

## **Multistate Tax Commission**

## Resolution No. 2004H

## Recognition of Juli Petersen, Minnesota Department of Revenue

Whereas, Juli Petersen, in addition to fulfilling her responsibility to the Minnesota Department of Revenue, has been an active participant on the Commission's Technology Committee; and

Whereas, Juli also chaired the Combined Registration Committee, a joint effort between the Streamlined Sales Tax Project and the Multistate Tax Commission; and

Whereas, under Juli's leadership, development of the combined registration system has made substantial progress over the past year; and

Whereas, Juli's enthusiasm and quiet diplomacy were integral to advancing the work of the Combined Registration Committee; and

**Whereas**, Juli will leave the Minnesota Department of Revenue in August 2004; and

Whereas, the Commission has benefited from Juli's talent, experience and wisdom, and will miss her leadership; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED,** that the Multistate Tax Commission expresses its deep gratitude to Juli Petersen for her unflagging energy in her leadership role with the Combined Registration Committee.

Adopted this 30<sup>th</sup> day of July 2004, by the Multistate Tax Commission.

Dan R. Bucks Executive Director